determined by diagnostic review, or as otherwise 

recommended by the 2009 Wyoming Quiet Zone study. Any costs 

for improvements exceeding the lowest cost, most feasible 

proposal or recommendation shall be paid entirely by the 

sponsoring government entity. 

(d)  Up to one million one hundred thousand dollars 

($1,100,000.00) of unexpended, unobligated amounts 

remaining in the railroad quiet zone account established 

under 2011 Wyoming Session Laws, Chapter 88, Section 45, 

Footnote 7 is reappropriated to the railroad quiet zone 

account which is hereby established and shall only be used 

for the purposes of this act.  Notwithstanding W.S. 

9-2-1008, 9-2-1012(e) and 9-4-207, any amounts in the 

account in excess of one million one hundred thousand 

dollars ($1,100,000.00) and any additional funds not 

obligated by a letter of intent from a participating 

governmental entity with identified matching funds by 

January 1, 2017 shall revert to the budget reserve account 

immediately.  Funds reappropriated in this section shall